LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

RESIDENTIAL TENANCIES AND OTHER CONSUMER ACTS AMENDMENT BILL 2012

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms MIKAKOS)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, line 20, omit "Act; and" and insert "Act.".
- 2. Clause 1, page 2, lines 21 to 27, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 3. Clause 2, line 29, omit "Part," and insert "Part and".
- 4. Clause 2, line 29, omit "and Part 5".
- 5. Clause 2, page 3, line 1, omit "(4), (5), (6) and (7)" and insert "(4), (5) and (6)".
- 6. Clause 2, page 3, lines 4 to 6, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 7. Clause 2, page 3, line 13, omit ", Part 4 or Part 6" and insert "or Part 4".
- 8. Part heading preceding clause 26, omit this heading.
- 9. Clause 26, omit this clause.
- 10. Part heading preceding clause 27, omit this heading.
- 11. Clause 27, omit this clause.
- 12. Part heading preceding clause 28, omit "PART 7" and insert "PART 5".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

- 13. Long title, omit "houses," (where second occurring) and insert "houses and".
- 14. Long title, omit ", to amend the Consumer Affairs Legislation Amendment (Reform) Act 2010 and the Sale of Land Act 1962 in relation to contracts for the sale of lots in a plan of subdivision".